```
ia.com www.ecourtsindia.com
```

courtsindia.com

lia.com

www

www.ecourtsindia.

ourtsindia.com

ecourtsindia.com

COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013 CC 5481/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2012 in FA No.1253/2008, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHAWNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR Respondent(s) WITH I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat,Adv. Mr. D.K. Pradhan,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Pradnan, Adv Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

|(N.K. GOEL) |AR-CUM-PS | |(VEENA KHERA) | |COURT MASTER