LISTED ON: 08.01.2015 **BEFORE COURT NO.: 02** ITEM NO.:39

**SECTION-IX** 

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13839 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**BHAWNA** ..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

VIJAY KUMAR ...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th April, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

> "Delay condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered A.D. Post on 15/04/2013. Mr. Ankut Mittal, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent. The same has been included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Advocate

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR