www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13839/2013

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2012 in FA No. 1253/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

BHAWNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishore Lambat, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2015.01.12 11:13:28 ALMT Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com